Frequency Table

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Gavin Newsom is
doing as Governor?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 532 49.0 49.0 49.0
Disapprove 450 41.5 41.5 90.5
Unsure or 103 9.5 9.5 100.0
Total 1085 100.0 100.0

How would you rate the job Gov. Newsom has done to
handle the Covid-19 pandemic -- excellent, good, fair, or

poor?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Excellent 214 19.7 19.7 19.7
Good 308 28.4 28.4 48.1
Fair 201 18.5 18.5 66.7
Poor 362 33.3 33.3 100.0

Total 1085 100.0 100.0

How would you rate the job Gov. Newsom has done to
handle California wildfires-- excellent, good, fair, or poor?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Excellent 127 11.7 11.7 11.7
Good 329 30.4 30.4 42.0
Fair 239 22.0 22.0 64.1
Poor 390 35.9 35.9 100.0
Total 1085 100.0 100.0

HOw would you rate the Job Gov. Newsom has done to
handle the current drought?-- excellent, good, fair, or

nnnr?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Excellent 98 9.0 9.0 9.0
Good 313 28.9 28.9 37.9
Fair 290 26.7 26.7 64.6
Poor 384 35.4 35.4 100.0

Total 1085 100.0 100.0

How would you rate the job Gov. Newsom has done to
handle homelessness-- excellent, good, fair, or poor?



Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Excellent 76 7.0 7.0 7.0
Good 177 16.3 16.3 23.3
Fair 266 24.5 24.5 47.9
Poor 565 52.1 52.1 100.0
Total 1085 100.0 100.0

Would you vote to recall, or to keep Governor Newsom?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Vote to 468 43.1 43.1 43.1
Vote to 519 47.8 47.8 90.9
keep
Undecided 99 9.1 9.1 100.0
Total 1085 100.0 100.0

Which candidate would you vote for to replace Governor
Gavin Newsom if he is recalled?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Someone 91 8.4 8.4 8.4
else
John Cox 67 6.2 6.2 14.6
Larry Elder 176 16.2 16.2 30.9
Kevin 59 5.5 5.5 36.3
Caitlyn 39 3.6 3.6 40.0
Kevin Kiley 46 4.2 4.2 441
Doug Ose 2 0.2 0.2 44 .4
Kevin 25 2.3 2.3 46.6
Undecided 579 53.4 53.4 100.0
Total 1085 100.0 100.0

Regarailess of the recall efrort, would you vote to re-elect
Governor Newsom in 2022, or do you think it is time for

enmanna naw?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Re-elect 459 42.3 42.3 42.3
Governor
Time for 626 57.7 57.7 100.0
Total 1085 100.0 100.0

What is the number one issue facing California today?

Frequency

Percent

Valid
Percent

Cumulative
Percent




Valid Something 114 10.5 10.5 10.5
else
Jobs 76 7.0 7.0 17.6
Homelessn 205 18.9 18.9 36.4
Education 36 3.3 3.3 39.8
Housing 209 19.3 19.3 59.0
Healthcare 40 3.7 3.7 62.7
Environmen 67 6.2 6.2 68.9
Crime 73 6.7 6.7 75.6
Covid-19 174 16.0 16.0 91.6
Drought 91 8.4 8.4 100.0
Total 1085 100.0 100.0
Something else (please specify)
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 971 89.5 89.5 89.5
2nd 0 0.0 0.0 89.5
All above 3 0.2 0.2 89.7
All of 0 0.0 0.0 89.8
above.
All of the 2 0.2 0.2 89.9
All of the 0 0.0 0.0 90.0
above!
NOTHING
HAS
IMPROVED
\ANTL TUIC
All of the 1 0.1 0.1 90.0
above. |
cannot pick
just one.
We have
all of these 5 0.5 0.5 90.5
are major
issue.
General
Airantinn ~Ff
All the 1 0.1 0.1 90.6
All the 1 0.1 0.1 90.7
All the 3 0.2 0.2 90.9
above.
Complete
failure of
tha ~ALireant
All the 0 0.0 0.0 90.9
above.
Border 1 0.1 0.1 91.0
control the
Business 0 0.0 0.0 91.0
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Too much 0 0.0 0.0 99.8
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Have you received at least one shot of the Covid-19

vaccine?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 685 63.1 63.1 63.1
No 400 36.9 36.9 100.0
Total 1085 100.0 100.0

In the past week, how often did you wear a face-covering

outside of your home?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Always 405 37.3 37.3 37.3
Often 240 22.1 22.1 59.5
Sometimes 236 21.7 21.7 81.2
Never 204 18.8 18.8 100.0
Total 1085 100.0 100.0

How concerned are you about the threat of the Delta

variant of Covid-19?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very 330 30.5 30.5 30.5
Somewhat 326 30.1 30.1 60.5
Not too 206 19.0 19.0 79.5
Not at all 222 20.5 20.5 100.0
Total 1085 100.0 100.0

Vvouid you support or oppose a statewide Indoor mask

mandata?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent




Valid Support 531 48.9 48.9 48.9

Oppose 418 38.6 38.6 87.5
Unsure or 136 12.5 12.5 100.0
Total 1085 100.0 100.0

Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: All
large public venues such as concert halls and stadiums
should require proof of vaccination

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Agree 533 49.1 49.1 49.1
Disagree 431 39.7 39.7 88.8
Unsure or 121 11.2 11.2 100.0
Total 1085 100.0 100.0

DO you agree or disagree with the Tollowing statement:
Shops, restaurants, and offices should require proof of

wvarecinatinn

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Agree 379 34.9 34.9 34.9
Disagree 556 51.3 51.3 86.2
Unsure or 150 13.8 13.8 100.0
Total 1085 100.0 100.0

The CDC has recommended vaccinated students and
teachers K-12 should not be required to wear masks in the
classroom. However, California has announced
all students and teachers K-12 will be required to wear
masks in the classroom,
regardless of vaccination status. Should vaccinated
students and teachers be
required to wear masks?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 493 45.4 45.4 45.4
No 430 39.6 39.6 85.1
Unsure or 162 14.9 14.9 100.0
Total 1085 100.0 100.0

In your opinion, should the vaccine for Covid-19 be
mandatory for middle school and high school students
ages 12 and older to go to public school, or should that be

a personal choice?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent




Valid It should 559 51.5 51.5 51.5
be
It should 526 48.5 48.5 100.0
not be
mandatory
Total 1085 100.0 100.0
What is your party affiliation?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democratic 501 46.2 46.2 46.2
Republican 261 241 24 .1 70.3
Independen 322 29.7 29.7 100.0
Total 1085 100.0 100.0
Who did you vote for in the 2020 election?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Joe Biden 646 59.6 59.6 59.6
Donald 336 30.9 30.9 90.5
Someone 42 3.9 3.9 94.4
Did not 61 5.6 5.6 100.0
Total 1085 100.0 100.0
What is your gender?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 526 48.5 48.5 48.5
Female 547 50.4 50.4 98.9
Non-binary 12 1.1 1.1 100.0
Total 1085 100.0 100.0

For statistical purposes only, can you piease teil me your

athniritu?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hispanic or 309 28.5 28.5 28.5
Latino of
White or 518 47.8 47.8 76.3
Black or 90 8.3 8.3 84.5
Asian 146 13.5 13.5 98.0
American
Other or 22 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 1085 100.0 100.0

What is your age range?



Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 226 20.8 20.8 20.8
30-49 355 32.7 32.7 53.5
50-64 294 271 271 80.6
65 or more 210 19.4 19.4 100.0
Total 1085 100.0 100.0
Educational Attainment
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid No College 585 53.9 53.9 53.9
College 500 46.1 46.1 100.0
Total 1085 100.0 100.0
Region
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid North 116 10.7 10.7 10.7
Central 145 13.4 13.4 241
Bay Area 214 19.7 19.7 43.8
Los 292 26.9 26.9 70.7
South 318 29.3 29.3 100.0
Total 1085 100.0 100.0




